

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23593/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2008 in RP No.  
2143/2005 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL  
COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

ANIRUDH JHINA THR.MR.J.C.JHINA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.PRIMAL HOLDING LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date: 24/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.  
Mr. Aftab Alam,Adv.  
Mr. M.R. Shamsad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Counsel for the petitioner seeks further time to file Application  
for condonation of delay in filing process fee.  
List the matter on 7.9.2009.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

\*MG