

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23593/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2008 in RP No. 2143/2005
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

ANIRUDH JHINA THR.MR.J.C.JHINA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.PRIMAL HOLDING LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 25/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay of 6 days in filing the process fee
is condoned.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P.A.

(P.S.N.Murthy)
Court Master