

VITEM NO.17
(Revised)

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23593/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2008 in RP No.2143/2005
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

ANIRUDH JHINA THR.MR.J.C.JHINA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.PRIMAL HOLDING LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 19/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the Petitioner.

Office Report dated 29.11.2011 shows that learned
counsel for Petitioner has neither filed the proof of
publication nor deposited the cost of Rs.500/- with
Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

As a last indulgence, learned counsel for Petitioner
is granted further two weeks' time for compliance of the
Office Report dated 29.11.2011, failing which the Special
Leave Petition would stand dismissed in default and for
want of prosecution without further reference to the
Court.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23593/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2008 in RP No.2143/2005
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

ANIRUDH JHINA THR.MR.J.C.JHINA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.PRIMAL HOLDING LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 19/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the Petitioner.

Office Report dated 29.11.2011 shows that learned
counsel for Petitioner has neither filed the proof of
publication nor deposited the cost of Rs.500/- with
Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

As a last indulgence, learned counsel for Petitioner
is granted further two weeks' time for compliance of the
Office Report dated 29.11.2011, failing which the default
shall come into operation automatically.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master