

L

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23593/2008

ANIRUDH JHINA THR.MR.J.C.JHINA

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

M/S.PRIMAL HOLDING LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.C.M. Sharma,adv.  
Mr.Amitava Poddar,adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld.Counsel for the petitioner has filed an I.A. for substituted service by publication. Heard. Publish in "Times of India" Mumbai and "Maharashtra Times" Marathi Mumbai. The application for substituted service is allowed. Produce the paper publication.  
List the matter on 29.01.2013.

|  
|

|  
|

|(Sunil Thomas)  
|Registrar

|  
|

SB