

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23593/2008

ANIRUDH JHINA THR.MR.J.C.JHINA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.PRIMAL HOLDING LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service

Date: 03/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for respondent No.1 pursuant to the publication had appeared and filed Vakalatnam though name mentioned in the Vakalatnama is different from that shown in the cause title. Respondent No.1 was directed to cure the defects in the Vakalatnama and also to file counter affidavit. In spite of last chance granted neither Vakalanama has been cured nor the counter affidavit filed. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

Vakalatnama filed may be taken on record only after it is cured.

|
|s

|
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|